
  Overview of Curriculum                       
Course:  World Studies 

 

 

School:  Wayne High School 

 

Wayne Community Schools Curriculum Overview 

Unit Title/Description  Assessment  Length Quarter Taught 

Standard Taught 
U.S. = 12.1    W.S. = 12.2 
Gov’t = 12.3  Geogr = 12.4 Rule 10  

Geography concepts & skills 
     Reading / Writing Maps 
Early Civilization 
     Eight Features of Civilization 
     Early Civilizations in Africa and Asia 
     Early Civilizations in China and India 
      

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests 

20 Days First – Fourth (Maps) 
 
First 

• 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.1 

• 12.4.2 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 

 

Early Western Civilizations 
     Greek Civilization 
     The Romans  

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

20 Days First • 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 

 

 Americas (300s – 1500s) 
 
 Middle Ages 
     Early Middle Ages 
     High Middle Ages 
     Byzantine Empire and Russia  
     The Muslim World 

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

30 Days First and Second • 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.5 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 

 

Early Modern Times 
     Renaissance and Reformation (2nd) 
 
     First Global Age (3rd) 
            Impact of Native Americans (North, Central, 
and South) on Early European Settlers and vice versa 
 
     Age of Absolutism  (3rd) 
      

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

25 Days Second and Third • 12.1.1 

• 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 
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Unit Title/Description  Assessment  Length Quarter Taught 

Standard Taught 
U.S. = 12.1    W.S. = 12.2 
Gov’t = 12.3  Geogr = 12.4 Rule 10  

Enlightenment and Revolution 
     The Enlightenment  
     American Revolution 
     French Revolution 
     Industrial Revolution 

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

25 Days Third and Fourth • 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 
 

 

New Global Age 
     Industrial Age 
     Nationalism in Europe 
     Imperialism 

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

25 Days Third and Fourth • 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 
 

 

World Wars and Revolutions 
     World War I 
     Russian Revolution 
     Revolutions Around the World 
     Causes of World War II 
     World War II 
 

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

25 Days Fourth • 12.1.13 

• 12.2.11 

• 12.3.9 

• 12.4.3 

• 12.4.4 

• 12.4.6 

• 12.4.7 
 

 

Post World War II 
    New Europe 
    Cold War 
    20th Century Issues 

• Disc.Questions 

• Study Questions 

• Practice 

• Quizzes 

• Tests  

10 Days Fourth   

 


