Course: World Studies

School: Wayne High School

Unit Title/Description	Assessment	Length	Quarter Taught	Standard Taught U.S. = 12.1 W.S. = 12.2 Gov't = 12.3 Geogr = 12.4	Rule 10
Geography concepts & skills Reading / Writing Maps Early Civilization Eight Features of Civilization Early Civilizations in Africa and Asia Early Civilizations in China and India	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	20 Days	First – Fourth (Maps) First	 12.1.13 12.2.11 12.3.9 12.4.1 12.4.2 12.4.3 12.4.4 12.4.6 12.4.7 	
Early Western Civilizations Greek Civilization The Romans	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	20 Days	First	• 12.1.13 • 12.2.11 • 12.3.9 • 12.4.3 • 12.4.6 • 12.4.7	
Americas (300s – 1500s) Middle Ages Early Middle Ages High Middle Ages Byzantine Empire and Russia The Muslim World	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	30 Days	First and Second	 12.1.13 12.2.11 12.3.9 12.4.3 12.4.4 12.4.5 12.4.6 12.4.7 	
Early Modern Times Renaissance and Reformation (2 nd) First Global Age (3 rd) Impact of Native Americans (North, Central, and South) on Early European Settlers and vice versa Age of Absolutism (3 rd)	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	25 Days	Second and Third	• 12.1.1 • 12.1.13 • 12.2.11 • 12.3.9 • 12.4.3 • 12.4.4 • 12.4.6 • 12.4.7	

Course: World Studies

School: Wayne High School

Unit Title/Description Enlightenment and Revolution	Assessment • Disc.Questions	Length 25 Days	Quarter Taught Third and Fourth	Standard Taught U.S. = 12.1 W.S. = 12.2 Gov't = 12.3 Geogr = 12.4 ■ 12.1.13	Rule 10
The Enlightenment American Revolution French Revolution Industrial Revolution	Study QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests			 12.2.11 12.3.9 12.4.3 12.4.4 12.4.6 12.4.7 	
New Global Age Industrial Age Nationalism in Europe Imperialism	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	25 Days	Third and Fourth	 12.1.13 12.2.11 12.3.9 12.4.3 12.4.4 12.4.6 12.4.7 	
World Wars and Revolutions World War I Russian Revolution Revolutions Around the World Causes of World War II World War II	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	25 Days	Fourth	 12.1.13 12.2.11 12.3.9 12.4.3 12.4.4 12.4.6 12.4.7 	
Post World War II New Europe Cold War 20 th Century Issues	Disc.QuestionsStudy QuestionsPracticeQuizzesTests	10 Days	Fourth		